504703836 12/26/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4750558

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
PARRY JOHN GUILFOF	RD		()2/09/2007	
PACIFIC EDGE BIOTEC	HNOLO	GY LIMITED	(04/23/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	PACIFIC EDGE BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED				
Street Address:	87 ST. DAVID STREET				
City:	DUNEDIN				
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND				
Postal Code:	9016				
Name:	PACIFIC EDGE LIMITED				
Street Address:	87 ST. DAVID STREET				
City:	DUNEDIN				
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND				
Postal Code:	9016				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		15798922			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(925)310-2061			
			t; if that is unsuccessful, . I, it will be sent via US Ma		
Phone:		925 310-2060			
Email: bborson@borsonlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: BORSON LAW GROUP, PC					
Address Line 1:		1078 CAROL LANE			
Address Line 2:		SUITE 200			
Address Line 4:		_AFAYETTE, CALIFOR	IIA 94549		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	JMBER:	PEBL 1021US3			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		D. BENJAMIN BC	RSON		
SIGNATURE:		/D. Benjamin Bors	on/		

DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2017		
Total Attachments: 2 source=GUILFORDAssignment#page1.tif source=GUILFORDAssignment#page2.tif			

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made effective as of the 9th day of February 2007

BETWEEN PARRY JOHN GUILFORD, a New Zealand citizen of 38 Riccarton Road East, East Taieri, Dunedin, New Zealand ("the Assignor")

AND PACIFIC EDGE BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a New Zealand company of T D Scott & Co Ltd, Level 6, Otago House, 481 Moray Place, Dunedin, New Zealand ("the Assignee")

<u>WHEREAS</u> the Assignor is the inventor of an invention entitled URINE GENE EXPRESSION RATIOS FOR DETECTION OF CANCER ("the Invention"), which is the subject of PCT Application No. PCT/NZ2007/000029 ("the PCT Application") and New Zealand Patent Application No. 545243 ("the New Zealand Application").

<u>AND WHEREAS</u> the Assignor has agreed with the Assignee that his whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention, the PCT Application and the New Zealand Application is vested in the Assignee, including all copyright and like rights subsisting in original literary or artistic works related to the Invention ("the Copyright").

AND WHEREAS the parties wish to confirm this in writing and for the consideration herein stated.

<u>NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES</u> that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges.

<u>THE ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY ASSIGN</u> and transfer unto the Assignee the whole right, title and interest to and in the Invention, the PCT Application and the New Zealand Application, and any Letters Patent granted thereon, to and in the Copyright, and to the use of the Assignee and the Assignee's successors, and assigns absolutely.

AND THE ASSIGNOR AGREES to do all such things and to execute without further consideration any and all documents necessary to enable the Assignee to pursue all its rights to which it is entitled by virtue of this deed.

100935716_1.doc

PATENT REEL: 044485 FRAME: 0615

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee each have executed this deed to be effective as of the date mentioned above.

PARRY JOHN GUILFORD

Witness

<u>MIDIMI LAWE</u> Name (in Capitals)

<u>B ST CLATR CLOSE</u> Address

ST CLAR PARK, PUNTOIN

PACIFIC EDGE BIOTECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Authorised Officer

NADIMI LANE Name (in Capitals)

TO WINISTRATION WANACIER

andrew Myval-Witness

ANDREW HOLYOANE Name (in Capitals)

AI RYCHILL ST Address -

CAVERSHIPM, DUNEDIN.

100935716_1.doc

RECORDED: 12/26/2017